80494-DTS 12/22/2016
Weatherproof
Notification Devices
Description:
All strobe models are UL dual listed - meeting both UL1638 and UL1971 requirements.  As dual listed
appliances, these weatherproof strobes, horn strobes and speaker strobes are listed for outdoor applications
under UL 1638 as well as under UL 1971, the Standard for Safety Signaling Devices for Hearing Impaired.  With
an extended temperature range of –31°F to 150°F (-35°C to 66°C), Kingfisher Company inc’s, weatherproof

81138 KFET70WP-2475-ALR 8W SPKR STRB, WALL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, ALERT, RD
81139 KFET70WP-2475W-FR 8W SPKR STRB, WALL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, RD
ORDERING INFORMATION
KFWFP KFFPA KFIOB WPSBB WPBB KFWBB
Gasket Kit
KFWP-KIT
Flush Plates
KFWFPA-R Red
KFWFPA-W White
KFWFP-R Red
KFWFP-W White
Backboxes
KFIOB-R* Red
KFIOB-W* White
KFWPSBB-R* Red
KFWPSBB-W* White
KFWPBB-R* Red
KFWPBB-W* White
KFWBB-R Red
KFWBB-W White
Backboxes, Plates and Gasket Kits
Mounting Options: Surface Mount
Flush Mount
Exposed Conduit Concealed Conduit
KFRSSWP Strobes KFWPSBB KFWPSBB+KFWP-KIT KFWFP
KFET70WP Speaker Strobe KFIOB KFIOB + KFWP-KIT KFWFP
KFASWP Horn Strobes KFWPBB KFWPBB KFWFPA
KFAHWP Horns KFWBB  KFWFP
KFET1010 Speakers KFWBB  KFWFP
KFMTWP Multi-Tone Horn Strobes KFIOB KFIOB + KFWP-KIT KFWFP
KFMT Multi-tone Horn KFIOB KFIOB + KFWP-KIT KFWFP
* IOB, WPSBB and WPBB models include weep holes and plug in the event that moisture may have
entered the appliance.
5
80494-DTS 12/22/2016
Kingfisher Company, inc. 81 Old Ferry Road - Lowell, MA 01854
Phone: 978-596-0214  Fax: 978-596-0217 www.kfci.com
KCi # Model # Description
81142 KFET70WP-24185W-ALW 8W SPKR STRB, WALL, WTHPRD, 24 VDC, 185CD, ALERT, WHT
81143 KFET70WP-24185W-FW 8W SPKR STRB, WALL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 185CD, WHT
81140 KFET70WP-2475W-ALW 8W SPKR STRB, WALL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, ALERT, WHT
81141 KFET70WP-2475W-FW 8W SPKR STRB, WALL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, RD
Ceiling Mount Weatherproof Speaker Strobe
81148 KFET70WP-24-177C-ALR 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 177CD, ALERT, RD
81149 KFET70WP-24-177C-FR 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 177CD, RD
81144 KFET70WP-2475C-ALR 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, ALERT, RD
81145 KFET70WP-2475C-FR 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, RD
81150 KFET70WP-24-177C-FW 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 177CD, WHT
81146 KFET70WP-2475C-ALW 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, ALERT, WHT
81147 KFET70WP-2475C-FW 8W SPKR STRB, CEIL, WTHPRF, 24 VDC, 75CD, WHT
Ceiling Mount Weatherproof Strobe
80537 KFRSSWP-2475C-FR STRB,CEIL,WTHPRF,24 VDC,75CD,RD
Ceiling Mount Weatherproof Horn Strobe
80006 KFASWP-24MCCH-FR HN STRB,CEIL,HIGH INT,WTHPRF,24VDC,3dB,115/177cd,RD
Wall or Ceiling Mount Weatherproof Speaker
80196 KFET-1010-R 8W SPKR, WTHPRF, VANDALPROOF,24 VDC,RD
80216 KFET-1010-W 8W SPKR, WTHPRF, VANDALPROOF,24 VDC,WHT
Ceiling Mount Weatherproof Horn Strobe
80005 KFASWP-2475C-FR HN STRB,CEIL,WTHPRF,24VDC,3dB,75cd,RD
Wall Mount Weatherproof Horn Strobe
80004 KFASWP-2475W-FR HN STRB,WALL,WTHPRF,24VDC,3dB,75cd,RD